YYOOUUNNGG  DDEESSIIGGNN,,  IINNCC..
FFCCCC  IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN
FCC ID: NM5-A2400S Page 2 of 77
RRRFFF   MMMeeeaaasssuuurrreee mmmeeennnttt    RRReee pppooorrrttt
PPPrrreeepppaaarrreeeddd   bbbyyy:::
NNNaaatttiiiooonnnaaalll   CCCeeerrrtttiiifffiiicccaaatttiiiooonnn   LLLaaabbbooorrraaatttooorrryyy
8370 Court Avenue, Suite B-1
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

POWER: 250 mW
Peak Avrg.
E-Field Limit
MHz H V dBuV dB/m dbuV/m dBuV/m dB
4,874.00 H 31.00 35.00 25.00 0.00 41.00 54.00 13.00 PASS
7,311.00 V 29.00 37.00 25.00 0.00 41.00 54.00 13.00 PASS
12,185.00 V 26.00 40.00 25.00 0.00 41.00 54.00 13.00 PASS
19,496.00 H 19.00 36.00 25.00 0.00 30.00 54.00 24.00 PASS
TEST ENGINEER:
Brian Haghtalab
    Detector - PEAK
POLARITYFREQUENCY SPEC A AF/CL
FCC  RADIATED  EMISSIONS  DATA
YOUNG DESIGN
3 METER TEST
12 dBi A2.4SP12A Flat Panel
MARGIN
CONDITION
AMP
Gain dB

For:  24 dBi Grid Dish Antenna -  Lucent or YDI models …… r = 71 cm
FCC ID: NM5-A2400S Page 68 of 77
TTTAAABBBLLLEEE   111   –––   EEEUUUTTT   AAACCCCCCEEESSSSSSOOORRRIIIEEESSS
FFFCCCCCC   IIIDDD###:::   NNNMMM555---AAA222444000000SSS
FCC certified systems consist of:
• A2440-xxF amplifier, DC Injector and 12 VDC Power supply
• Lucent Agere WLAN card with the FCC ID#: IMRWLPCE24H
• Outdoor Antenna (Table A)
• Coax Cable (Table B)
Table 1A
Authorized Antennas
Make/Model Antenna Type Antenna Gain
(dBi)
EIRP
(dBm)
Lucent AOU24-DI-24 Grid Dish 24 48
YDI PT2424 Grid Dish 24 48
YDI PT2421 Grid Dish 21 45
YDI A2.45FP18 Flat Panel 18 42
YDI A2.45FP15 Flat Panel 15 39
YDI A2.45FP12 Flat Panel 12 36
YDI A2.45LP17 Long Panel 17 41
YDI A2.45LP14 Long Panel 14 38
YDI A2412 Omni 12 36
Lucent AOU24-OD-10 Omni 10 34
YDI A2410 Omni 10 34
YDI A2408 Omni 9 33
Lucent LXE 155845 Omni 6 30
Lucent AOU-WA-12-B Wide Angle 12 24
Lucent AOU-WA-12-A Wide Angle 12 24
YDI FP12A Amplified Flat
Panel
12 36
YDI FP18A Amplified Flat